LJ2000117581	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800384051998
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2022 MAR 22 FH 3: 37
Office Use Only	2007UR 22 AN 9: 48 Entry of State LANASSEE, FL

.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. :]	I20000000195
-----------------	--------------

REFERENCE : 566399 7199649

AUTHORIZATION :

eman) COST LIMIT :

- ORDER DATE : March 22, 2022
- ORDER TIME : 1:57 PM
- ORDER NO. : 566399-005
- CUSTOMER NO: 7199649

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: BSC201203, LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

- _ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- XX ____ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

____ CERTIFIED COPY XX ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Alexxis Weiland - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

ED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

2022世紀22 4月 9:48

LIARY OF STATE

BSC201203, LLC

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 605).

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the company is BSC201203, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company").

ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Company is 1440 Brickell Bay Dr., Apt 201, Miami, FL, 33131.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The Company is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

The initial registered agent of the Company is Corporation Service Company. The Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager-managed. The initial manager is Jaime Sosa.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the authorized representative of the prospective members of the Company, has executed these Articles of Organization on this 22^{nd} day of March, 2022.

.

i Jaime Sosa, Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING THE ADDRESS AND AN AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

$\underline{W I T N E S S E T H}:$

That, BSC201203, LLC desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Corporation Service Company, located at 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301 as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Company, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 22 day of March, 2022.

REGISTERED AGENT:

Corporation Service Company

Alexis Weitend, assisten + vair securit By:

Name: Alexxis Weiland Title: Assistant Vice President

1072 HAR 22 AM 9: